# **BOROUGH OF NETCONG**

### **AGENDA**

# MAYOR AND COUNCIL MEETING - June 2, 2022

#### **PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE**

### STATEMENT OF OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT

Adequate notice of this meeting as defined by the Open Public Meetings Act has been provided by:

- 1. Posting a notice of said meeting in the space provided for such announcements at the Borough Hall on January 7, 2022.
- 2. Publishing a notice in the Daily Record, the official newspaper of the Borough of Netcong on January 12, 2022 and mailing a copy to The Star Ledger on January 7, 2022.

#### **ROLL CALL**

#### **PUBLIC PORTION OF MEETING**

Motion to close the meeting to the public.

#### AGENDA ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION

The following items are for discussion purposes only. Any action on these items will take place at the meeting of June 9, 2022.

- **1. Minutes** May 5, 2022
  - **Minutes** May 12, 2022
- 2. Ordinance Adoptions None
- 3. Correspondence None
- 4. Old Business None

- 5. **New Business-** None
- 6. **Resolutions Resolution 2022-65-** Adopting a Master Technology Policy for the Borough of Netcong
- Resolutions Resolution 2022-66 To Appoint Ricky Proctor as Full Time Administrative Assistant
- 8. **Resolutions Resolution 2022-67-** Authorizing the Submission of a Grant Application and to Execute a Grant Contract with the New Jersey Department of Transportation for the Netcong Roadway Safety Project
- Resolutions Resolution 2022-68 Authorizing the Purchase of SCBA Air-Packs & Related Equipment Through New Jersey State Contract No. 17-Fleet – 00819 (T0790)
- Resolutions Resolution 2022-69 Authorizing the Acquisition of a New 2022
   Ford F450 Mason Dump Truck Through the New Jersey State Purchasing
   Contract # A88214
- **11. Resolutions Resolution 2022-70-** To Appoint Rob Popelka as Temporary Part Time Laborer for the Netcong Department of Public Works
- 12. **Resolutions Resolution 2022-71-** Authorizing the Abatement of Property Maintenance Ordinance Violations by the Borough
- **13. Resolutions Resolution 2022-72-** Authorizing the Award of a Contract to Fairmount Services to Replace a Strip of Landscaping Next to the Sidewalk along Route 46 Across from the Shoprite in the Borough of Netcong, Morris County, New Jersey.
- **14. Resolutions Resolution 2022-73-** Salary Correction for Jeff Jozowski

15	5. Ordinance Introduction- Ordinance 2022-10 – To Amend and Supplement
	Chapter 268, Vehicles and Traffic, Article VIII Schedules, of the Code of the
	Borough of Netcong, County of Morris, State of New Jersey by Amending the parking Restrictions on Prospect Street
Hold_	June 9th MeetingX Approved

## PRIVILEGE OF THE FLOOR TO THE COUNCIL

# **MAYORS COMMENTS**

# **PROCLAMATION**

None

## **PUBLIC PORTION OF MEETING**

Motion to Close the Meeting to the Public.

# **CLOSED SESSION**

None

## **ADJOURNMENT**

Motion to Adjourn the Meeting.